AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGES	
2. AMENDMEN	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)	
119	9 See Block 16C		11FE	006279				
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	01601		7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 01	601	
SPRO			SPRO					
U.S. Department of Energy				U.S. Department of Energy				
SPRO				SPRO				
900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123				900 Commerce Road East US 492 New Orleans LA 70123				
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and I	ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
DM PETROLEUM OPERATIONS COMPANY Attn: RANDY SUTTON 850 S CLEARVIEW PKWY NEW ORLEANS LA 701233401				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.				
				X DE	-AC96-03P092207			
				10E	3. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 801	1931486	FACILITY COD	E	0	1/28/2003			
		11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDN	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
separate lette THE PLACE virtue of this to the solicita	er or telegram which includes a reference DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF ( amendment you desire to change an offe ation and this amendment, and is received	to the solicitation OFFERS PRIOR or already submitted prior to the oper	and amendment number TO THE HOUR AND DA ed, such change may be	ers. FA ATE SPI e made l	eipt of this amendment on each copy of the of LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or	BE RECEIVE	D AT If by	
	ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req	quired)	Net	Inc	rease: \$	12,641,0	00.00	
See Sche		ODIFICATION OF	CONTRACTS/ORDER	C IT M	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ODDED NO. AS DE		TEM 44	
	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION OF	CONTRACTS/ORDER	5. II WI	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBED IN I	I EIVI 14.	
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.							
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).							
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)							
X	Contract Clause I.115 Obligation of Funds							
E. IMPORTANT	T: Contractor X is not.	is required to	sign this document and	l return	0 copies to the issuin	g office.		
14. DESCRIPT	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by UC	CF section headings, inc	luding s	olicitation/contract subject matter where feasi	ble.)		
Referenc	ce Section B., B.3 -	Obligatio	on of Funds:	The	amount of funds obliga	ted und	er this	
contract	in accordance with	the claus	se entitled '	"Obl	igation of Funds" is in	creased	рÀ	
\$12,641,	000 from \$1,021,218,	569.88 to	\$1,033,859,	,569	.88. This is to provid	le incre	mental	
funding	to cover estimated re	eservatio	ns through	July	31, 2011 and includes	\$1,514,	000 for	
Bayou Ch	octaw Cavern 20.							
The cont	ract value remains \$	1,210,367	,886.					
FOB: Des	stination							
Period o	of Performance: 04/01	/2003 to	03/31/2013					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A								
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)				
				Kel	ly M. Gele			
15B. CONTRAC	CTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. I	JNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED	
				Si	gnature on File		07/05/0644	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)					(Signature of Contracting Officer)		07/05/2011	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable